

Transportation Supplier: Evansville Marine

Services, Inc.

**Fuel Type:** Fully Found Tugboat

**Charter Amendment** 

Contract No: BRE 22-003

**Description: Tugboat Charter Agreement** 

April 10, 2024 thru December 31, 2024

## AMENDMENT ONE TO FULLY FOUND TUGBOAT CHARTER AGREEMENT

This Amendment One to Fully Found Tugboat Charter Agreement BRE-22-003 is entered into effective as of the 10th day of April 2024, by and between **BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION**, 710 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Owensboro, Kentucky 42301 ("Owner") and **EVANSVILLE MARINE SERVICES**, INC., 2300 Broadway Avenue, Evansville, Indiana 47719 ("Charterer").

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Owner and Charterer entered into a Fully Found Tugboat Charter

Agreement BRE-22-003 (the "Agreement"), with an Effective Date of February 1, 2022, and:

WHEREAS, Owner and Charterer desire to enter into this Amendment pursuant to which, the Owner wishes and agrees to a separate Fully Found Charter from Charterer of the M/V ROBERT R. ALDRICH, a new built 2600 hp class vessel, for longer towing distances and increased tow sizes. This Vessel Charter will be for an amount of Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Dollars (\$5,875.00) per day. Furthermore, it shall not count as a second or third boat for pricing as outlined in the original agreement BRE-22-003;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, and in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1.0 MODIFICATION TO AGREEMENT. The Agreement is hereby modified as follows:
- 1.1 Charter Period. This section of the Agreement is hereby modified to state the following:

This Charter for the M/V ROBERT R. ALDRICH, Only, shall be effective as of the Effective Date, and will remain in full force and effect until terminating on December 31, 2024. All other conditions in the original agreement apply to this amendment and vessel addition with the exception of pricing, pricing structure and term of the Charter.

## 2.0 STATUS OF AGREEMENT

As amended herein, this Agreement is hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects and shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed as of the date first written above.

	BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION	EVANSVILLE MARINE SERVICES, INC.
Up Vp	By:	By:Kwat. Aldrich
	Title: Chief Operating Officer	Title: President
	Date:	Date: 4/10/2024